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NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

MANUFACTURING RETAILERS' LICENCES UNDER TIlE SALES TAX ACT - NOTICE NO. 1985/11 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers 
have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as 
manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II 
hereto. 

S C H E D U L E 
Licences Granted 

Name of Licensee 

A and P Printers (Arnold, Peter 
James and Parker, Carey John, 
trading as) 

Access Engineering Ltd 
Anchor Dorman (New Plymouth) Ltd 
Arthur Pitt Ltd 
Bay City Hydralics Ltd 
Contour Express Printing Co Ltd 
De Wit Metal Industry Ltd 
Dunstan Offset Print (1985) Ltd 
Evans Golf Ltd 
Logos Print, (Nicholson, E R 

and C M, trading as) 
Marshall, Graham and Winston, 

Ernest Sharpe, (Trading as 
Marshall Fine Arts) 

Marshall, T L Ltd 
Noble, George (1985) Ltd 
Porirua Printers (Eden, Neville, 
trading as) 

Price, Nand J Engineering Ltd 
Thompson, Robert Ian and Scoular, 

Tommie Alexander Acting as 
Receivers and Managers for 

Anchor Dorman New Plymouth 
Ltd (in receivership) 

Universal Print (Pulver, P, 
Bisset, E, Mander, C, 
Armi tage, W, Rosenberg, J, 

trading as) 
Westport Foundry Ltd 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/10/85 

1/12/85 
12/8/85 
13/10/85 
6/11/85 
1/11/85 
1/8/81 
1/10/85 
1/12/85 
1/12/85 

10/10/85 

1/12/85 
26/6/85 
1/11/85 

8/11/85 
2/9/85 

1/4/84 

1/11/85 

Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried on 

Auckland 

Whangarei 
Bell Block 
New Plymouth 
Napier 
Auckland 
Petone 
Alexandra 
Dunedin 
Wanganui 

Stratford 

Hastings 
Christchurch 
Wellington 

Napier 
Bell Block 

Wellington 

Westport 

SCHEDULE II 
Licences Surrendered or Revoked 

Name of Licensee 

Al Bars (Dean, Kevin Michael, trading as) 
Bankwood Trading (Maxwell, B J and Bange, 
Deborah A, trading as) 

De Wit Metal Industries Ltd 
Dunstan Offset Print Ltd 
George Noble (1983) Ltd 
Hydraulics and Engineering (HB) Ltd 
Kam Engineering (Riddell, Keith Warren and 
Marguerite Ruth, trading as) 

Liquetic Valves and Manufacturing Ltd 
Manufacturing Ltd 

Powder Bowl Ceramics (Osborne, Alice Joan, 
trading as) 

Price Engineering Ltd 
Stringer, Dick, General Engineers (Stringer, 
Richard Patrick, trading as) 

Tauranga Jet Boats and Barges Ltd (in 
recei vership 

The Fur Trading Post Ltd 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

30/9/85 
31/12/84 

30/11/85 
30/9/85 
26/6/85 
31/8/85 
31/7/85 

8/11 /85 

31/5/84 

7/11/85 
31/10/85 

30/9/85 

31/12/85 

Port holding 
record of sales 

tax returns 

AK 

lIR 
NP 
NP 
NA 
AK 
WN 
ON 
ON 
WG 

NP 

NA 
CH 
WN 

NA 
NP 

WN 

GM 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried on 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Petone 
Alexandra 
Christchurch 
Napier 
Te Puke 

Kawerau 

Auckland 

Napier 
Nelson 

Tauranga 

Auckland 
Ross 

Western Engineering Services Ltd 1/12/85 Whangarei 
Dated at Wellington this 9th day of January 1986. 

M. J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs 

V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER. WElLINGTON, NEW ZEAlAND-1986 
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