MANUFACTURING RETAILERS' LICENCES UNDER THE SALES TAX ACT - NOTICE NO. 1985/11

 $\ensuremath{\text{PURSUANT}}$ to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

SCHEDULE I Licences Granted

Name of Licensee	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried on	Port holding record of sales tax returns
A and P Printers (Arnold, Peter James and Parker, Carey John, trading as)	1/10/85	Auckland	AK
Access Engineering Ltd	1/12/85	Whangarei	WR
Anchor Dorman (New Plymouth) Ltd	12/8/85	Bell Block	NP
Arthur Pitt Ltd	13/10/85	New Plymouth	NP
Bay City Hydralics Ltd	6/11/85	Napier	NA
Contour Express Printing Co Ltd	1/11/85	Auckland	AK
De Wit Metal Industry Ltd	1/8/81	Petone	WN
Dunstan Offset Print (1985) Ltd	1/10/85	Alexandra	DN
Evans Golf Ltd	1/12/85	Dunedin	DN
Logos Print, (Nicholson, E R and C M, trading as)	1/12/85	Wanganui	WG
Marshall, Graham and Winston, Ernest Sharpe, (Trading as Marshall Fine Arts)	10/10/85	Stratford	NP
Marshall, T L Ltd	1/12/85	Hastings	NA
Noble, George (1985) Ltd	26/6/85	Christchurch	CH
Porirua Printers (Eden, Neville, trading as)	1/11/85	Wellington	WN
Price, N and J Engineering Ltd	8/11/85	Napier	NA
Thompson, Robert Ian and Scoular, Tommie Alexander Acting as Receivers and Managers for Anchor Dorman New Plymouth Ltd (in receivership)	2/9/85	Bell Block	NP
Jniversal Print (Pulver, P, Bisset, E, Mander, C, Armitage, W, Rosenberg, J, trading as)	1/4/84	Wellington	WN
Westport Foundry Ltd	1/11/85	Westport	GM

Licences Surrendered or Revoked

Name of Licensee	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on
Al Bars (Dean, Kevin Michael, trading as)	30/9/85	Auckland
Bankwood Trading (Maxwell, B J and Bange, Deborah A, trading as)	31/12/84	Auckland
De Wit Metal Industries Ltd	30/11/85	Petone
Dunstan Offset Print Ltd	30/9/85	Alexandra
George Noble (1983) Ltd	26/6/85	Christchurch
Hydraulics and Engineering (HB) Ltd	31/8/85	Napier
Kam Engineering (Riddell, Keith Warren and Marguerite Ruth, trading as)	31/7/85	Te Puke
Liquetic Valves and Manufacturing Ltd Manufacturing Ltd	8/11/85	Kawerau
Powder Bowl Ceramics (Osborne, Alice Joan, trading as)	31/5/84	Auckland
Price Engineering Ltd	7/11/85	Napier
Stringer, Dick, General Engineers (Stringer, Richard Patrick, trading as)	31/10/85	Nelson
Tauranga Jet Boats and Barges Ltd (in receivership	30/9/85	Tauranga
The Fur Trading Post Ltd	31/12/85	Auckland Ross
Western Engineering Services Ltd	1/12/85	Whangarei
Dated at Wellington this 9th day of January 19 M.J.		roller of Customs